 DSH126C
Inductance Range: 1.8~470H
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
FEATURES
 High reliability for vehicle application.
 Operating temperature range : –55C~+125C
 12.8mm Max. square, 6.8mm Max. height.

(%)
DC
Resistance
(2)
(m) Max.(Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current
(3)
(A) Max.(Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current
(3)
T=20C
(A) Max.(Typ.)
A1009AYW-1R8N 1.8  30 10 (8.3) 10.0 (14.0) 6.3 (7.4)
A1009AYW-2R7N 2.7  30 12 (9.6) 8.5 (11.4) 5.3 (6.3)
A1009AYW-3R9N 3.9  30 15 (11) 7.1 (9.5) 4.9 (5.8)
A1009AYW-5R6N 5.6  30 16 (13) 6.0 (8.1) 4.5 (5.4)
A1009AYW-7R5N 7.5  30 22 (17) 5.2 (6.9) 3.8 (4.5)
A1009AYW-100M 10  20 24 (19) 4.8 (6.4) 3.5 (4.2)
A1009AYW-150M 15  20 32 (25) 3.8 (5.0) 3.0 (3.6)
A1009AYW-220M 22  20 43 (36) 3.3 (4.5) 2.4 (2.8)
A1009AYW-330M 33  20 65 (53) 2.5 (3.4) 2.0 (2.4)
A1009AYW-470M 47  20 105 (85) 2.0 (2.7) 1.5 (1.7)
A1009AYW-680M 68  20 135 (106) 1.8 (2.4) 1.3 (1.5)
A1009AYW-101M 100  20 170 (143) 1.5 (2.0) 1.1 (1.4)
A1009AYW-151M 150  20 280 (226) 1.2 (1.6) 0.85 (1.0)
A1009AYW-221M 220  20 410 (336) 0.99 (1.3) 0.72 (0.85)
A1009AYW-331M 330  20 555 (461) 0.80 (1.1) 0.57 (0.68)
A1009AYW-471M 470  20 780 (652) 0.65 (0.88) 0.49 (0.58)
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A (Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC resistance is measured with 34420A (Agilent Technologies) or